
YouGov / Sky Survey Results

Sample Size: 2222 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th February 2026

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem

Reform 

UK
Green Con Lab

Lib 

Dem

Reform 

UK
Green Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ Higher Intermediate Routine

Weighted Sample 2222 300 276 195 484 276 400 571 204 240 129 780 793 1075 1147 233 918 549 522 753 498 664

Unweighted Sample 2222 303 307 225 472 282 402 608 231 261 128 889 792 924 1298 193 776 593 660 907 470 514

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How well or badly do you think King Charles has 

responded to allegations about the former Prince 

Andrew and his connections to Jeffrey Epstein?

Very well 11 20 12 13 14 6 19 10 12 10 8 10 15 12 9 2 5 14 20 10 12 12

Fairly well 34 47 40 43 37 20 51 34 38 31 20 38 40 33 35 12 29 41 47 36 42 30

TOTAL WELL 45 67 52 56 51 26 70 44 50 41 28 48 55 45 44 14 34 55 67 46 54 42

Fairly badly 17 14 19 18 18 26 10 22 16 21 22 17 13 17 18 33 20 13 12 16 19 16

Very badly 12 5 8 11 13 25 7 13 11 16 21 11 12 16 9 18 15 9 10 14 9 12

TOTAL BADLY 29 19 27 29 31 51 17 35 27 37 43 28 25 33 27 51 35 22 22 30 28 28

Don't know 25 15 21 16 18 24 13 21 23 23 29 24 20 22 28 35 32 24 12 23 18 31

Do you think the King has done all he reasonably can 

to distance himself and the Royal Family from 

Andrew, or should he be doing more?

The King should be doing more to distance himself and 

the Royal Family from Andrew
39 24 41 40 36 64 25 47 41 43 53 42 32 41 37 61 43 32 31 40 39 36

The King has done all he reasonably can to distance 

himself and the Royal Family from Andrew
45 67 50 48 53 25 67 43 45 44 30 44 55 44 46 21 37 53 61 45 47 47

Don't know 16 9 9 11 11 11 8 10 13 14 17 14 12 14 17 18 20 15 9 14 14 18

Do you think the King should or should not...

Make an apology to Jeffrey Epstein's victims on behalf 

of the Royal Family?

Should do this 35 21 44 37 25 61 21 42 37 26 48 34 24 37 34 71 41 23 23 34 32 33

Should not do this 45 64 39 41 62 22 66 40 43 56 29 43 60 46 44 12 37 56 63 46 51 47

Don't know 20 16 17 22 13 18 13 19 21 18 22 23 16 17 22 17 22 21 14 20 17 20

Encourage Andrew to give evidence to the American 

police?

Should do this 82 76 88 84 79 93 77 88 82 82 90 84 81 83 80 85 83 79 80 83 79 82

Should not do this 6 9 4 5 10 2 11 3 5 8 2 3 9 6 5 2 4 8 9 5 7 6

Don't know 13 15 9 12 11 5 12 9 14 10 9 12 10 10 15 13 13 13 11 11 14 12

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age
Socio-economic Classification 

(NS-SEC)
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YouGov / Sky Survey Results

Sample Size: 2222 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th February 2026

Total

Weighted Sample 2222

Unweighted Sample 2222

%

How well or badly do you think King Charles has 

responded to allegations about the former Prince 

Andrew and his connections to Jeffrey Epstein?

Very well 11

Fairly well 34

TOTAL WELL 45

Fairly badly 17

Very badly 12

TOTAL BADLY 29

Don't know 25

Do you think the King has done all he reasonably can 

to distance himself and the Royal Family from 

Andrew, or should he be doing more?

The King should be doing more to distance himself and 

the Royal Family from Andrew
39

The King has done all he reasonably can to distance 

himself and the Royal Family from Andrew
45

Don't know 16

Do you think the King should or should not...

Make an apology to Jeffrey Epstein's victims on behalf 

of the Royal Family?

Should do this 35

Should not do this 45

Don't know 20

Encourage Andrew to give evidence to the American 

police?

Should do this 82

Should not do this 6

Don't know 13

England Wales Scotland North Midlands London
Rest of 

South

1922 107 193 527 364 269 762

1906 118 198 519 364 198 825

% % % % % % %

11 9 10 13 14 7 9

35 34 28 31 32 36 38

46 43 38 44 46 43 47

18 17 15 15 19 21 18

12 11 16 14 11 16 10

30 28 31 29 30 37 28

25 29 31 28 24 20 24

39 36 46 38 38 44 37

45 44 40 45 47 43 46

16 20 14 17 15 14 16

35 35 38 33 35 45 33

45 46 44 46 49 33 47

20 19 18 21 16 21 20

81 78 85 81 83 83 80

6 10 5 5 6 3 7

13 12 11 14 10 14 13

Country Region in England
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Weighted Sample 2222 300 276 195 484 276 400 571 204 240 129 780 793 1075 1147 233 918 549 522 753 498 664

Unweighted Sample 2222 303 307 225 472 282 402 608 231 261 128 889 792 924 1298 193 776 593 660 907 470 514
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Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age
Socio-economic Classification 

(NS-SEC)

Stop allowing Andrew to live on the King's private 

estate at Sandringham?

Should do this 63 51 65 61 61 79 52 69 59 69 68 62 60 64 63 84 69 56 51 62 59 64

Should not do this 16 28 18 19 22 7 29 13 17 17 13 16 22 18 15 3 10 20 30 18 20 15

Don't know 20 21 17 20 17 14 19 18 23 14 19 22 18 18 22 13 21 23 19 20 20 21

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100 

respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-

section of the target population to be considered 

statistically reliable. These figures should not be used. 
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Sample Size: 2222 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th February 2026

Total

Weighted Sample 2222

Unweighted Sample 2222

%

Stop allowing Andrew to live on the King's private 

estate at Sandringham?

Should do this 63

Should not do this 16

Don't know 20

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100 

respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-

section of the target population to be considered 

statistically reliable. These figures should not be used. 

England Wales Scotland North Midlands London
Rest of 

South

1922 107 193 527 364 269 762

1906 118 198 519 364 198 825

% % % % % % %

Country Region in England

63 66 66 62 65 65 62

17 12 14 15 17 13 19

20 21 20 23 18 22 19
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